• our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto for the year ended December 31, 2014 included in our Annual Report on Form
10-K filed with the SEC on March 3, 2015;

• our unaudited consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto for the six months ended June 30, 2015 included in our Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on August 4, 2015; and

• the consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto of AIPL for the year ended December 31, 2014 attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this
Form 8-K/A.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what our financial
performance and financial position would have been had the acquisition been completed on the dates assumed nor is such unaudited pro forma combined
financial information necessarily indicative of the results to be expected in any future period.

1

SABRE CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF JUNE 30, 2015
(in thousands, except share amounts)

 Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

 Sabre Corporation  AIPL  NMCs
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 578,033  $ 53,363  $ 13,802  $ (518,855) (a) $ 126,343
Restricted cash —  10,000  —  —  10,000
Accounts receivable, net 391,779  40,571  1,580  2,892 (b) 436,822
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 32,347  505  167  —  33,019
Current deferred income taxes 159,442  —  —  —  159,442
Other receivables, net 35,039  4,014  2,153  (2,269) (c) 38,937

Total current assets 1,196,640  108,453  17,702  (518,232)  804,563
Property and equipment, net 560,440  33,675  2,139  (31,016) (d) 565,238
Investments in joint ventures 130,288  27,530  —  (147,905) (e) 9,913
Goodwill 2,153,214  2,505  —  281,179 (f) 2,436,898
Trademarks and brand names, net 233,002  —  —  4,000 (f) 237,002
Other intangible assets, net 203,675  —  3  472,000 (f) 675,678
Other assets, net 574,319  95,251  —  (53,515) (g) 616,055

Total assets $ 5,051,578  $ 267,414  $ 19,844  $ 6,511  $ 5,345,347

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable $ 133,011  $ 25,903  $ 2,190  $ (767) (c) $ 160,337
Accrued compensation and related benefits 57,486  3,198  —  —  60,684
Accrued subscriber incentives 179,162  21,928  —  —  201,090
Deferred revenues 176,554  —  —  (2,571) (h) 173,983
Litigation settlement liability and related deferred revenue 55,099  —  —  —  55,099
Other accrued liabilities 178,178  47,609  4,323  1,390 (b) 231,500
Current portion of debt 488,930  —  —  —  488,930

Total current liabilities 1,268,420  98,638  6,513  (1,948)  1,371,623
Deferred income taxes 165,555  9,668  154  71,641 (i) 247,018
Other noncurrent liabilities 602,237  33,079  754  (5,096) (j) 630,974
Long-term debt 2,706,273  —  —  —  2,706,273
Stockholders’ equity

Common Stock: $0.01 par value, 450,000,000 authorized
shares; 273,493,600 shares issued; and 272,777,958 shares
outstanding 2,735  56,580  6,304  (62,884) (k) 2,735

Additional paid-in capital 1,972,404  —  —  —  1,972,404
Treasury Stock, at cost, 715,642 shares (11,462)  —  —  —  (11,462)
Retained (deficit) earnings (1,584,834)  49,147  6,119  29,619 (l) (1,499,949)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (69,532)  20,065  —  (24,821) (m) (74,288)
Noncontrolling interest (218)  237  —  —  19

Total stockholders’ equity 309,093  126,029  12,423  (58,086)  389,459

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 5,051,578  $ 267,414  $ 19,844  $ 6,511  $ 5,345,347

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

2

SABRE CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2015
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Historical

Adjustments

 Sabre Corporation  AIPL  NMCs
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 1,417,439  $ 197,527  $ 12,213  $ (59,044) (n) $ 1,568,135
Cost of revenue 930,124  129,870  6,213  (41,735) (o) 1,024,472
Selling, general and administrative 245,718  34,834  3,107  (11,557) (p) 272,102

Operating income 241,597  32,823  2,893  (5,752)  271,561
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net (89,062)  483  38  —  (88,541)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (33,235)  —  —  —  (33,235)
Associate / joint venture equity income (loss) 13,826  220  —  (14,134) (q) (88)
Other, net (4,248)  996  7  —  (3,245)

Total other expense, net (112,719)  1,699  45  (14,134)  (125,109)
Income from continuing operations
   before income taxes 128,878  34,522  2,938  (19,886)  146,452
Provision for income taxes 46,959  12,380  584  (1,348) (r) 58,575
Income from continuing operations 81,919  22,142  2,354  (18,538)  87,877
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 1,825  41  —  —  1,866
Net income from continuing operations attributable to

common shareholders $ 80,094  $ 22,101  $ 2,354  $ (18,538)  $ 86,011

Earnings per share from continuing operations attributable to

common shareholders:
Basic $ 0.30   $ 0.32

Diluted $ 0.29   $ 0.31

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 270,574   270,574

Diluted 278,082   278,082

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

3

SABRE CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Historical

Adjustments

 Sabre Corporation  AIPL  NMCs
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 2,631,417  $ 353,387  $ 18,176  $ (95,591) (n) $ 2,907,389
Cost of revenue 1,742,478  234,166  9,785  (50,335) (o) 1,936,094
Selling, general and administrative 468,152  70,107  4,892  (22,130) (p) 521,021
Restructuring (adjustments) charges (558)  —  —  —  (558)

Operating income 421,345  49,114  3,499  (23,126)  450,832
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net (218,877)  1,301  —  —  (217,576)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (33,538)  —  —  —  (33,538)
Associate / joint venture equity income 12,082  3,008  —  (13,283) (q) 1,807
Other, net (63,860)  (183)  151  —  (63,892)

Total other expense, net (304,193)  4,126  151  (13,283)  (313,199)
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 117,152  53,240  3,650  (36,409)  137,633

Provision for income taxes 6,279  13,449  712  (2,641) (r) 17,799
Income from continuing operations 110,873  39,791  2,938  (33,768)  119,834
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 2,732  6  —  —  2,738
Preferred stock dividends 11,381  —  —  —  11,381
Net income from continuing operations attributable to

common shareholders $ 96,760  $ 39,785  $ 2,938  $ (33,768)  $ 105,715

Earnings per share from continuing operations attributable to

common shareholders:
Basic $ 0.41   $ 0.44

Diluted $ 0.39   $ 0.43

Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 238,633   238,633

Diluted 246,747   246,747

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

4

SABRE CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is based on our historical consolidated financial statements after giving effect to the
acquisition of Abacus. Our historical financial data are derived from the interim consolidated financial statements included in our Quarterly Report on Form